## RESOLUTION NO. 84

In compliance with SHB 33, Chapter 95; and SS 85, Chapter 47; Laws of the 1970 Extraordinary Session, the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, does hereby order that a budget be compiled to cover the "State Re-evaluation Program" conducted by the Mason County Assessor, covering all real estate in Mason County.

The tentative estimated amount due Mason County for this program is \$47,642.00, or more, for the period of January 1, 1970 to June 30, 1971.

DATED this 30th day of March, 1970.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

William Co Sto.

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor / Assessor

Treasurer

Vi